Mini slide EGSC-BS
538372872 |  | 15.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
538372872 |  | 15.04.2025
Mini slide EGSC-BS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    egsc-bs
•	 Four very compact sizes for precise positioning at up to 600 mm/s to max. 200 mm

0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0.25
0.3
0.35
EGSC-BS-KF-25-6P
EGSC-BS-KF-32-8P
EGSC-BS-KF-45-10P
EGSC-BS-KF-60-12P
Fy for which the characteristic curves were determined:
EGSC-BS-25: 10 N
EGSC-BS-32: 20 N
EGSC-BS-45: 40 N
EGSC-BS-60: 60 N
Deflection fz
l [mm]
fz
 [m

H13
D7
@
D8
@
H7
D9
@
H8
D10
@
D11
@
D12
@
EGSC-BS-KF-25 25 17 17 20,5 10,8 3,4 5 6 2,5 5 2 2 25 3
EGSC-BS-KF-32 32 20 20 25 15,5 4,5 7 8 3 7 4 2 31 3
EGSC-BS-KF-45 45 25 25 32 16,3 5,5 7 10 3 7 5 3 41 3
D14 D15 H1 H2 H3 H4 H6 H7 H8 H12
±0,15
H13 L1 L2 L3
+0,2

H13
D5
@
H7
D6
@
H13
D7
@
D8
@
H7
D9
@
H8
EGSC-BS-KF-60 60 40 25 40 42 31,4 48 5,5 7 10 6 7 7
D12
@
D13 D14 D15 D16 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H7 H8 H12
±0,15

±0,1
EAHF-L2-25-P EGSC-BS-KF-25 44,4 9,7 35 4,5 8 4 4,9 4,2 9 53 40
EGSC-BS-KF-32 51,4 9,7 42 4,5 8 4 4,9 4,2 9 53 40
EAHF-L2-45-P EGSC-BS-KF-45 70,6 12,8 58 5,5 10 5 6,1 5,5 12,2 53 40
EGSC-BS-KF-60 85,6 12,8 73 5,5 10 5 6,1 5,5 12,2 53 40
​
192025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538372872 |  | 15.04.2025
Mini slide EGSC-BS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Switch lug EAPM-...-SLS Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Sensor bracket
[2]	 Proximity switch
B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3
EAPM-E19-25-SLS EGSC-BS-KF-25 9,2 2 1,0 ±0,32 M1,6 21 13 4,3 2,5 18 22 18 10
EAPM-L2-32-SLS EGSC-BS-KF-32 9,2 2 1,0 ±0,26 M1,6 27 19 4,3 2,5 24 22 18 10
EAPM-L2-45-SLS EGSC-BS-KF-45 9,4 2 0,7 ±0,26 M2 37 28 5,5 3,3 33 30 24 14
EAPM-L2-60-SLS EGSC-BS-KF-60 9,7 2 0,7 ±0,31 M3 42 32 6,6 3,5 37 37 30 19
​

B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
EAPM-L2-SH EGSC-BS-KF-25
5,5 1,3 M4 13,4 6 3 32 25
EGSC-BS-KF-32
EGSC-BS-KF-45
EGSC-BS-KF-60
​
212025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538372872 |  | 15.04.2025
Mini slide EGSC-BS
Ordering data
with recirculating ball bearing guide
Size Spindle pitch Working stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
25 2 mm/U 25 mm 8162069 EGSC-BS-KF-25-25-2P
50 mm 8162070 EGSC-BS-KF-25-50-2P
75 mm 8162071 EGSC-BS-KF-25-75-2P
6 mm/U 25 mm 	q 8048310 EGSC-BS-KF-25-25-6P
50 mm 8048311 EGSC-BS-KF-25-50-6P
75 mm 	q 8061280 EGSC-BS-KF-25-75-6P
32 3 mm/U 25 mm 8162073 EGSC-BS-KF-32-25-3P
50 mm 8162074 EGSC-BS-KF-32-50-3P
75 mm 8162075 EGSC-BS-KF-32-75-3P
100 mm 8162072 EGSC-BS-KF-32-100-3P
8 mm/U 25 mm 	q 8048306 EGSC-BS-KF-32-25-8P
50 mm 	q 8048307 EGSC-BS-KF-32-50-8P
75 mm 	q 8048308 EGSC-BS-KF-32-75-8P
100 mm 	q 4356032 EGSC-BS-KF-32-100-8P
45 3 mm/U 25 mm 8162079 EGSC-BS-KF-45-25-3P
50 mm 8162080 EGSC-BS-KF-45-50-3P
75 mm 8162081 EGSC-BS-KF-45-75-3P
100 mm 8162076 EGSC-BS-KF-45-100-3P
125 mm 8162077 EGSC-BS-KF-45-125-3P
150 mm 	q 8162078 EGSC-BS-KF-45-150-3P
10 mm/U 25 mm 	q 8048300 EGSC-BS-KF-45-25-10P
50 mm 	q 8048301 EGSC-BS-KF-45-50-10P
75 mm 	q 8048302 EGSC-BS-KF-45-75-10P
100 mm 	q 4022926 EGSC-BS-KF-45-100-10P
125 mm 	q 8048303 EGSC-BS-KF-45-125-10P
150 mm 	q 8048304 EGSC-BS-KF-45-150-10P
60 5 mm/U 50 mm 	q 8162086 EGSC-BS-KF-60-50-5P
75 mm 	q 8162087 EGSC-BS-KF-60-75-5P
100 mm 	q 8162082 EGSC-BS-KF-60-100-5P
125 mm 8162083 EGSC-BS-KF-60-125-5P
150 mm 8162084 EGSC-BS-KF-60-150-5P
200 mm 	q 8162085 EGSC-BS-KF-60-200-5P
12 mm/U 50 mm 	q 8048362 EGSC-BS-KF-60-50-12P
75 mm 	q 8048363 EGSC-BS-KF-60-75-12P
100 mm 	q 4356469 EGSC-BS-KF-60-100-12P
125 mm 	q 8048364 EGSC-BS-KF-60-125-12P
150 mm 	q 8048365 EGSC-BS-KF-60-150-12P
200 mm 	q 8048366 EGSC-BS-KF-60-200-12P
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
538372872 |  | 15.04.2025
Mini slide EGSC-BS
Peripherals

F1a Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
19 g 4835684 EAHF-L2-25-P
For size 45, 60 35 g 4835728 EAHF-L2-45-P
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/bat
Switch lug EAPM-L2-SLS
Description Suitability for the
production of Li-
ion batteries 1)
Material switch
lug
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For size 25 F1a 8 g 8067258 EAPM-E19-25-SLS
For size 32 10 g 8067259 EAPM-L2-32-SLS
For size 45 18 g 8067260 EAPM-L2-45-SLS
For size 60 27 g 8067261 EAPM-L2-60-SLS
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/bat
Sensor bracket EAPM-L2-SH
​
Description Suitability for the